
IFRA Statement

Product Name Kanelblad, eterisk olja, ekologisk

Product Code E1023

INCI Cinnamomum Zeylanicum Leaf

CAS 8015-91-6

EINECS 283-479-0

08-12151215 info@opella.se

070 483 66 26 www.opella.se

5989-27-5
78-70-6

Cinnamyl Alcohol 104-54-1
Eugenol 97-53-0
Isoeugenol 97-54-1
Benzyl Salicylate 118-58-1
Cinnamal 104-55-2
Coumarin 91-64-5
Geraniol 106-24-1 
Benzyl Benzoate 120-51-4
Benzaldehyde 100-52-7
Carvone 99-49-0
Trans-2-Hexanal 6728-26-3 
Methyl Eugenol 93-15-2
Furfural 98-01-1

94-59-7

≤ 0.1
≤ 0.1
≤ 0.1
≤ 0.1

Restrication Std (QRA cat.)
Restrication Std (non QRA cat.)
Restrication Std (non QRA cat.)

≤ 0.2
≤ 83.0
≤ 0.2
≤ 0.1

≤ 0.1
≤ 4.0
≤ 0.2

Restrication Std (QRA cat.)
Restrication Std (QRA cat.)
Restrication Std (QRA cat.)
Restrication Std (QRA cat.)

Restrication Std (QRA cat.)

Category 6 0.82%
Category 7A 0.10%
Category 7B 0.10%

Category 4C 0.10%
Category 4D 0.10%
Category 5 0.10%

Category 3D 0.10%
Category 4A 0.10%
Category 4B 0.10%

Category 3A 0.10%
Category 3B 0.10%
Category 3C 0.10%

IFRA Category Limits in the finished product
Category 1 0.04%
Category 2 0.04%

≤ 1.8 Restrication Std (QRA cat.)
≤ 0.1 Restrication Std (QRA cat.)

Safrol ≤ 1.3 Prohibitation Std (see below.)

Restrication Std (QRA cat.)
Restrication Std (QRA cat.)

Restrication Std (QRA cat.)

Limonene ≤ 0.5 Specification Std
Linalool ≤ 3.1 Specification Std

Product

Distributor

Contact details
Opella AB
Garvargatan 7
112 21 Stockholm

OPELLA CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NAMED PRODUCT MATERIAL CONFORMS TO THEIFRA 48 CODE OF PRACTICE AND CONTAINS THE 
FOLLOWING RESTRICTED COMPONENTS THAT ARE LISTED IN THE 49TH AMENDMENT OF THE IFRA CODE OF PRACTICE:

Restricted Component CAS % level in product IFRA Standard



IFRA Statement

* Safrole as such should not be used as a fragrance ingredient; essential oils containing safrole should not be used at a level 
such that the total concentration of safrole exceeds 0,01% in the finished product. The total concentration of safrole, 
isosafrole and dihydrosafrole should not exceed 0,01% in the finished product.

Category 10B 0.10%
Category 11 1.08%

SEE IFRAFRAGRANCE.ORG FOR GUIDANCE ON IFRA STANDARDS

Category 9B 0.10%
Category 9C 0.10%
Category 10A 0.10%

Category 8A 0.10%
Category 8B 0.10%
Category 9A 0.10%


